

08 August 2016

**Re: FOI request**

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act, which we received on 11 July 2016.

You requested the following information:

Please could you provide me with information about your ICT expenditure, as broken down in the attached template. The template requested spend on the following:

- 1) Hardware
- 2) Software
- 3) IT services
- 4) Advisory services
- 5) IT outsourcing
- 6) Communications
- 7) Staff

We do not hold any of the information that you have requested as all of our IT, including IT support, is outsourced under a contract managed by the Attorney General's Office (AGO), with whom we share an office. Their FOI team can be contacted at [correspondence@attorneygeneral.gsi.gov.uk](mailto:correspondence@attorneygeneral.gsi.gov.uk)

If you have any other queries about this letter, feel free to contact OBR enquiries at [obrenquiries@obr.gsi.gov.uk](mailto:obrenquiries@obr.gsi.gov.uk).

Yours Sincerely,

**Freedom of Information Unit  
Office for Budget Responsibility**

**Your right to complain under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

If you are not happy with this reply, you may request a review by writing to OBR Enquiries, Office for Budget Responsibility, 20 Victoria Street, London SW1 0NF or by email to [obrenquiries@obr.gsi.gov.uk](mailto:obrenquiries@obr.gsi.gov.uk)

Any review request must be made within 2 months of the date of this letter.

It would assist our review if you set out which aspects of the reply concern you and why you are dissatisfied.

If you are not content with the outcome your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the OBR. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.